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AN ACT to amend and reenact article 2, chapter 64 of the Code of

West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating generally to the

promulgation of administrative rules by the Department of

Administration; legislative mandate or authorization for the

promulgation of certain legislative rules by various executive or

administrative agencies of the state; authorizing certain of the

agencies to promulgate certain legislative rules in the form that

the rules were filed in the State Register; authorizing certain of

the agencies to promulgate certain legislative rules with various

modifications presented to and recommended by the Legislative

Rule-Making Review Committee; authorizing the Department of

Administration to promulgate a legislative rule relating to state-

owned vehicles; and authorizing the Consolidated Public

Retirement Board to promulgate a legislative rule relating to the

Public Employees Retirement System.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article 2, chapter 64 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931,

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 2.  AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF

ADMINISTRATION TO PROMULGATE

LEGISLATIVE RULES.

§64-2-1.  Department of Administration.

1 The legislative rule filed in the State Register on July 25,

2 2013, authorized under the authority of section forty-eight,

3 article three, chapter five-a of this code, relating to the

4 Department of Administration (state owned vehicles, 148

5 CSR 3), is authorized.

§64-2-2.  Consolidated Public Retirement Board.

1 The legislative rule filed in the State Register on July 25,

2 2013, authorized under the authority of section one, article

3 ten-d, chapter five of this code, modified by the Consolidated

4 Public Retirement Board to meet the objections of the

5 Legislative Rule-Making Review Committee and refiled in

6 the State Register on August 30, 2013, relating to the

7 Consolidated Public Retirement Board (Public Employees

Retirement System, 162 CSR 5), is authorized with the8

9 following amendment:

10 On page three, subsection 8.1, line seventeen, following

11 the word “System”, by inserting a colon and the following:

12 “And provided further, That beginning July 1, 2014, each

13 participating public employer shall contribute fourteen

14 percent (14%) of each compensation payment of all its

15 employees who are members of the Public Employees

16 Retirement System.”.

http://apps.sos.wv.gov/adlaw/csr/readfile.aspx?DocId=24263&Format=PDF
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

...............................................................
        Chairman Senate Committee

...............................................................
                 Chairman House Committee

                
Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

...............................................................
   Clerk of the Senate

...............................................................
      Clerk of the House of Delegates

...............................................................
       President of the Senate

..............................................................
    Speaker of the House of Delegates

__________

The within ........................................................................... this

the.............. Day of ................................................................., 2014.

..............................................................   
                  Governor
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